
REVISED

Hamilton County Housing Authority
IL118

Annual Plan il118v1

ATTACHMENT B

The following resolutions will amend the Admissions and Continued Occupancy Policy of the
Hamilton County Housing Authority:

RESOLUTION NO. IL06P118-1,2,3-2007-4 
 

RESOLUTION IL06P118-1,2,3-2007-6 AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF THE
APARTMENTS SIZE CEILING RENT MINUS UTILITY AMOUNT SHALL BE EQUAL TO
THE FLAT RENT AMOUNT AS FOLLOWS:

PROJECT #1 ELDERLY
ONE BEDROOM ELDERLY CEILING RENT $220.00 MINUS $12.00 = $208.00

FLAT RENT $220.00 -0- =$220.00

TWO BEDROOM ELDERLY CEILING RENT $264.00 MINUS $19.00=$245.00
FLAT RENT $245.00 -0- =$245.00

TWO BEDROOM FAMILY CEILING RENT $264.00 MINUS $19.00=$245.00
FLAT RENT $245.00 -0- =$245.00

THREE BEDROOM FAMILY CEILING RENT $303.00 MINUS $23.00=$280.00
FLAT RENT $280.00 -0- =$280.00

PROJECT #2 & #3 ELDERLY
ONE BEDROOM ELDERLY CEILING RENT $252.00 MINUS $12.00=$240.00

FLAT RENT $240.00 -0- =$240.00

TWO BEDROOM ELDERLY CEILING RENT $276.00 MINUS $16.00=$260.00
FLAT RENT $260.00 -0- =$260.00

CAROLYN GRUBB APPROVED RESOLUTION IL06P118-1,2,3-2007-6 EFFECTIVE
JANUARY 1, 2008.
DONNA MORRIS SECONDED THE MOTION. MOTION CARRIED.



RESOLUTION NO. IL06P118-1,2,3-2007-3

RESOLUTION IL06p118-1,2,3-2007-3 AUTHORIZING APPROVAL OF THE APARTMENT
SECURITY DEPSOITS AS FOLLOWS:

ONE BEDROOM ELDERLY $100.00 INCREASE TO $150.00
TWO BEDROOM ELDERLY $100.00 INCREASE TO $175.00
TWO BEDROOM FAMILY $200.00 INCREASE TO $250.00
THREE BEDROOM FAMILY $200.00 INCREASE TO $300.00

CAROLYN GRUBB APPROVED RESOLUTION IL06p118-1,2,3-2007-3 EFFECTIVE
JANAURY 1, 1008.
WILLIAM LES ADAMS SECONDED THE MOTION. MOTION CARRIED.


